
WDA14 One-Stop System Partner Contact and Site Information 
 

 

Required Partner Local 

Area 

Entity Name Telephone Number Email Address 

Title 1- Adult/DW/Youth 14 MATURA Action Corporation Ron Ludwig 

 

641-782-8431 rludwig@maturaia.org 

 

Adult Education/ Literacy 14 IA Department  of Education Alex Harris 515.281.3640 Alex.harris@iowa.gov 

 

Adult Education/ Literacy 14 Southwestern Community 

College-Adult Education & 

Literacy 

Darla Helm 641-782-1497 dhelm@swcciowa.edu 

Carl Perkins 14 Southwestern Community 

College 

Dr. Barb 

Crittenden 

641-782-7081 crittenden@swcciowa.edu 
 

Wagner-Peyser 14 Iowa Workforce Development Beth Townsend 515.281.5364 Beth.townsend@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

Wagner-Peyser 14 Iowa Workforce Development Elizabeth Waigand 641-202-3900 Elizabeth.waigand@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

Vocational Rehabilitation 14 Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation 

Services 

David Mitchell 515.281.4140 David.mitchell@iowa.gov 

 

Vocational Rehabilitation 14 Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation 

Services 

Leslie McCarthy Ph: 515/281-8917 

 

leslie.mccarthy@iowa.gov 

 

Department for the Blind 14 IA Department for the Blind Richard Sorey 515.281.1334 

 

Richard.sorey@blind.state.ia.us 

 

Department for the Blind 14 IA Department for the Blind Samuel Negron 515-344-7942 samuel.negron@blind.state.ia.us 

Career/ Technical Education 14 Iowa Department of Education Pradeep Kotamraju 

 

 

515.281.4716 Pradeep.kotamraju@iowa.gov 

 

SCSEP (Older Worker) 14 AARP Foundation 

Experience Works 

 

 

Cynthia Cannavo 

Tracey Dormady-

Ketcham 

 

515.287.1555 

515.243.2430 

 

 

ccannavo@aarp.org 

tracey_dormady-

ketcham@experienceworks.org 

 

Job Corps 14 Denison Job Corps 

 

Ottumwa Job Corps 

 712.265.2300 

 

641.682.2000 

 

Migrant/Seasonal Farm 

Worker 

 

14 

 

Proteus 

 

Jackie Turnquist 

 

515.271.5306 Ext. 118 

 

jackiet@proteusinc.net 

 

Veterans 14 Iowa Workforce Development 

 

 

Linda Rouse 

 

641.680.3591 

 

Linda.rouse@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

Trade Act 14 Iowa Workforce Development Beth Townsend/   
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Matt Gifford 

 

515.281.5364 

515-242-0483 

Beth.townsend@iwd.iowa.gov 

matt.gifford@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

 

Community Action (E/T) 

 

14 

 

 

FaDSS/ MATURA Action 

Corporation  

 

Ron Ludwig 

 

641-782-8431 

 

Rludwig@maturaia.org 

 

Housing Authority (E/T) 14 SIRHA Cathy Seddon 

Billie Jo Greenwalt 

641-782-8585 

641-782-8585 x 1025 

cseddon@sirha-ia.org 

bgreenwalt@sirha-ia.org 

Unemployment 14 Iowa Workforce Development Ryan West 

 

515.725.1086 Ryan.west@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

TANF(PROMISE JOBS) 14 Iowa Workforce Development Heidi Wicks 

 

515.281.2810 Heidi.wicks@iwd.iowa.gov 
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